
T F Green Airport

 

Calendar Year Basis

Year Year

August August Percent to Date to Date Percent 

2020 2019 Change 2020 2019 Change

Total Enplaned 39,682 186,219 -78.69% 482,304 1,317,656 -63.40%

Total Passengers 78,695 373,495 -78.93% 977,651 2,649,300 -63.10%

Enplaned Passengers by Airline  
Year Year

August August Difference Percent to Date to Date Difference Percent 

2020 2019 20 vs 19 Change 2020 2019 20 vs 19 Change

Air Canada (Air Georgian) -             1,268         (1,268)        -100.00% -             3,601           (3,601)          -100.00%

Allegiant 1,259         3,962         (2,703)        -68.22% 10,685       18,032         (7,347)          -40.74%

American Airlines formerly US Air 8,212         24,145       (15,933)      -65.99% 86,049       185,737       (99,688)        -53.67%

American Airlines (Envoy Airlines) 1,137         5,774         (4,637)        -80.31% 15,340       34,263         (18,923)        -55.23%

American Airlines (Piedmont) 1,410         1,154         256            22.18% 4,902         2,447           2,455           100.33%

American Airlines (PSA Airlines) 4,236         13,300       (9,064)        -68.15% 30,978       87,488         (56,510)        -64.59%

Amercian Airlines (Republic Airlines) -             4,109         (4,109)        -100.00% 21,304       28,712         (7,408)          -25.80%

Delta Airlines -             17,330       (17,330)      -100.00% 30,303       120,063       (89,760)        -74.76%

Delta (Endeavour Air formerly Pinnacle) -             106            (106)           -100.00% 3,261         3,042           219              7.20%

Delta (Go Jet) -             -             -             n/a -             8,717           (8,717)          -100.00%

Delta (Republic Airlines) -             187            (187)           -100.00% -             379              (379)             -100.00%

Delta (Skywest) -             5,788         (5,788)        -100.00% 6,116         19,366         (13,250)        -68.42%

Frontier Airlines 514            11,700       (11,186)      -95.61% 27,539       73,721         (46,182)        -62.64%

JetBlue Airways 763            11,959       (11,196)      -93.62% 38,473       101,341       (62,868)        -62.04%

Norwegian Air International -             2,882         (2,882)        -100.00% -             20,464         (20,464)        -100.00%

Southern Airways Express 74              126            (52)             -41.27% 258            184              74                40.22%

Southwest Airlines 16,741       64,197       (47,456)      -73.92% 206,616     493,106       (286,490)      -58.10%

Sun Country Airlines 775            5,448         (4,673)        -85.77% 1,693         21,705         (20,012)        -92.20%

United Airlines -             -             -             n/a -             687              (687)             -100.00%

United Express (Air Wisconsin) 30              3,317         (3,287)        -99.10% 6,241         11,840         (5,599)          -47.29%

United Express (Commutair) 941            3,367         (2,426)        -72.05% 8,585         22,687         (14,102)        -62.16%

United Express (Express Jet) -             1,113         (1,113)        -100.00% 6,480         18,680         (12,200)        -65.31%

United Express (Go Jet) -             -             -             n/a -             4,356           (4,356)          -100.00%

United Express (Mesa Airlines) 1,469         2,714         (1,245)        -45.87% 8,642         19,107         (10,465)        -54.77%

United Express (Republic) 892            59              833            1411.86% 2,272         6,504           (4,232)          -65.07%

United Express (Skywest) 1,089         1,585         (496)           -31.29% 4,054         4,795           (741)             -15.45%

United Express (Trans States Airlines) -             98              (98)             -100.00% -             2,818           (2,818)          -100.00%

Charters 140            531            (391)           -73.63% 1,830         3,814           (1,984)          -52.02%

39,682 186,219 (146,537) -78.69% 521,621 1,317,656 (796,035) -60.41%

   Total  Passengers by Airline  
Year Year

August August Difference Percent to Date to Date Difference Percent 

2020 2019 20 vs 19 Change 2020 2019 20 vs 19 Change

Air Canada (Air Georgian) -             2,467         (2,467)        -100.00% -             6,973           (6,973)          -100.00%

Allegiant 2,401         7,869         (5,468)        -69.49% 22,441       36,620         (14,179)        -38.72%

American Airlines formerly US Air 16,695       48,267       (31,572)      -65.41% 171,604     370,439       (198,835)      -53.68%

American Airlines (Envoy Airlines) 2,095         11,373       (9,278)        -81.58% 29,752       69,442         (39,690)        -57.16%

American Airlines (Piedmont) 2,948         2,248         700            31.14% 10,342       4,845           5,497           113.46%

American Airlines (PSA Airlines) 8,318         26,944       (18,626)      -69.13% 63,370       178,106       (114,736)      -64.42%

Amercian Airlines (Republic Airlines) -             8,579         (8,579)        -100.00% 42,266       59,042         (16,776)        -28.41%

Delta Airlines -             35,008       (35,008)      -100.00% 61,576       244,078       (182,502)      -74.77%

Delta (Endeavour Air formerly Pinnacle) -             212            (212)           -100.00% 6,413         6,023           390              6.48%

Delta (Go Jet) -             -             -             n/a -             20,197         (20,197)        -100.00%

Delta (Republic Airlines) -             374            (374)           -100.00% -             750              (750)             -100.00%

Delta (Skywest) -             11,292       (11,292)      -100.00% 11,592       38,169         (26,577)        -69.63%

Frontier Airlines 1,168         23,595       (22,427)      -95.05% 55,456       148,540       (93,084)        -62.67%

JetBlue Airways 1,512         24,598       (23,086)      -93.85% 79,066       206,462       (127,396)      -61.70%

Norwegian Air International -             5,416         (5,416)        -100.00% -             38,796         (38,796)        -100.00%

Southern Airways Express 169            254            (85)             -33.46% 586            379              207              54.62%

Southwest Airlines 32,787       128,678     (95,891)      -74.52% 419,767     986,056       (566,289)      -57.43%

Sun Country Airlines 1,445         10,593       (9,148)        -86.36% 3,160         42,840         (39,680)        -92.62%

United Airlines -             -             -             n/a -             1,332           (1,332)          -100.00%

United Express (Air Wisconsin) 67              6,638         (6,571)        -98.99% 12,037       23,798         (11,761)        -49.42%

United Express (Commutair) 2,138         6,929         (4,791)        -69.14% 16,849       44,922         (28,073)        -62.49%

United Express (Express Jet) -             2,062         (2,062)        -100.00% 13,762       39,529         (25,767)        -65.19%

United Express (Go Jet) -             -             -             n/a -             8,399           (8,399)          -100.00%

United Express (Mesa Airlines) 2,523         5,464         (2,941)        -53.83% 17,472       38,524         (21,052)        -54.65%

United Express (Republic) 1,730         129            1,601         1241.09% 4,814         12,664         (7,850)          -61.99%

United Express (Skywest) 2,389         3,153         (764)           -24.23% 8,585         9,508           (923)             -9.71%

United Express (Trans States Airlines) -             191            (191)           -100.00% -             5,357           (5,357)          -100.00%

Charters 310            1,162         (852)           -73.32% 3,847         7,510           (3,663)          -48.77%

78,695 373,495 (294,800) -78.93% 1,054,757 2,649,300 (1,594,543) -60.19%

                             Monthly Airport Passenger Activity Summary 

                                 August 2020



Year Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Total

2016 128,066 125,041 150,446 158,309 158,270 156,458 162,942 169,667 151,982 165,427 153,501 146,840 1,826,949

2017 125,878 121,543 152,513 157,788 158,331 161,324 180,460 190,676 161,165 196,345 188,054 175,889 1,969,966

2018 148,452 151,608 169,221 194,510 192,063 191,979 202,727 202,148 170,666 190,862 177,079 156,662 2,147,977

2019 136,344 136,322 168,865 166,029 168,935 169,760 185,182 186,219 165,223 187,380 161,488 164,846 1,996,593

2020 139,666 141,048 74,193 4,835 13,953 29,831 39,096 39,682 482,304

Year Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Total

2016 253,488 246,978 305,039 317,364 324,393 317,417 326,359 337,336 302,381 324,582 308,158 289,534 3,653,029

2017 250,380 236,582 309,485 320,804 323,733 327,916 360,905 381,544 321,282 384,799 374,265 346,252 3,937,947

2018 292,603 295,542 347,598 392,862 391,843 387,754 406,415 402,461 341,745 376,649 352,565 310,308 4,298,345

2019 268,268 265,654 341,790 337,256 348,648 344,550 369,639 373,495 323,592 366,685 324,085 326,263 3,989,925

2020 275,632 278,354 161,940 10,306 29,284 62,905 80,535 78,695 977,651
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Norwegian Air International

OneJet

Republic Airlines (Charters)

SATA International (Azores Airlines)

Southern Airways Express

Southwest Airlines

Spirit Airlines

Sun Country Airlines

TACV - Cabo Verde Airlines

United Airlines

United Express (Air Wisconsin)

United Express (Commutair)

United Express (Express Jet)

United Express (Go Jet)

United Express (Mesa Airlines)

United Express (Republic)

Airline Code Passengers Share

Allegiant G4 2,401             3.1%

American Airlines AA 30,056 38.2%

Frontier Airlines F9 1,168 1.5%

JetBlue Airways B6 1,512 1.9%

Southern Airways Express 9X 169 0.2%

Southwest Airlines WN 32,787 41.7%

Sun Country Airlines SY 1,445 1.8%

United Airlines UA 8,847 11.2%

Charters Charters 310 0.4%
     Total 78,695 100.0%

   T. F. GREEN AIRPORT

August 2020

TOTAL PASSENGERS

G4 3.1%

AA 38.2%

F9 1.5%

B6 1.9%

9X 0.2%

WN 41.7%

SY 1.8%

UA 11.2%

Charters 0.4%

Market Share



AIRPORT OPERATIONS COUNT

FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR ENDING DECEMBER, 2020

ITINERANT(1) LOCAL(2) TOTAL

Month-Year AC(a) AT(b) GA(c) MI(d) Total CI(a) MI(b) Total Operations (3)

January-20 2,743 718 1,019 32 4,512 635 6 641 5,153

February-20 2,623 679 956 36 4,294 656 12 668 4,962

March-20 2,409 672 750 18 3,849 422 8 430 4,279

April-20 1,160 204 264 29 1,657 144 8 152 1,809

May-20 768 281 1,044 84 2,177 922 48 970 3,147

June-20 1,084 429 1,396 42 2,951 767 4 771 3,722

July-20 1,458 645 1,218 41 3,362 1,072 12 1,084 4,446

August-20 1,448 700 1,265 31 3,444 1,007 12 1,019 4,463

September-20 0 0 0

October-20 0 0 0

November-20 0 0 0

December-20 0 0 0

Total 2020 13,693 4,328 7,912 313 26,246 5,625 110 5,735 31,981

(1) ITINERANT  - Those aircraft that land or depart the airport

   (a)AC - Air Carrier is defined as an aircraft having a passenger seating configuration of more than 30 seats

   (b)AT - Air Taxi is defined as an aircraft having a maximum passenger seating configuration of 30 seats or less

   (c)GA - General Aviation is defined as a rotorcraft or fixed wing aircraft

   (d)MI - Military aircraft      

(2) LOCAL - Those aircraft that remain within the local traffic area

   (a)CI - Civilian aircraft 

   (b)MI - Military aircraft      

 

(3) TOTAL OPERATIONS – Monthly total of itinerant plus local traffic



Total Total 

Airlines Passengers Mail & Freight

Allegiant Airlines 2,401 0

American Airlines formerly US Air 16,695 3,456

American Airlines (Envoy Airlines) 2,095 0

American Airlines (Piedmont Airlines) 2,948 200

American Airlines (PSA Airlines) 8,318 710

Federal Express 0 1,152,530

Frontier Airlines 1,168 0

JetBlue Airways 1,512 0

Northstar Aviation 236 0

Southern Airways Express 169 0

Southwest Airlines 32,787 62,156

Sun Country Airlines 1,445 0

United Express (Air Wisconsin) 67 0

United Express (Commutair) 2,138 0

United Express (Mesa) 2,523 0

United Express (Republic) 1,730 0

United Express (Sky West) 2,389 0

United Parcel Service 0 925,629

Wiggins Airways 0 201,529

Charters/Diversions 74 0

Total Month 78,695 2,346,210

Total YTD Total YTD

Airlines Passengers Mail & Freight

Allegiant Airlines 20,772 0

American Airlines formerly US Air 156,315 35,270

American Airlines (Envoy Airlines) 26,965 972

American Airlines (Piedmont Airlines) 9,694 1,572

American Airlines (PSA Airlines) 56,458 10,100

American Airlines (Republic Airlines) 38,250 2,799

Delta Airlines 61,576 37,093

Delta Connection (Endeavor Air formerly Pinnacle) 6,413 0

Delta Connection (Skywest) 11,592 0

Federal Express 0 8,550,548

Frontier Airlines 54,020 0

JetBlue Airways 76,988 0

Miami Air (Charters) 60 0

Northstar Aviation 2,519 0

Southern Airways Express 303 0

Southwest Airlines 388,269 443,211

Sun Country Airlines 3,160 0

United Express (Air Wisconsin) 12,037 0

United Express (Commutair) 14,288 0

United Express (Express Jet) 13,762 0

United Express (Mesa) 14,726 0

United Express (Republic) 4,769 0

United Express (Sky West) 3,517 0

United Parcel Service 0 9,276,717

Wiggins Airways 0 1,071,349

Charters 1,198 0

Total YTD 977,651 19,429,631

Individual Airline Statistics
August-20

Year To Date



                       Passengers and Cargo

Numerical Percentage

Aug-20 Aug-19 Change Change

PASSENGERS

Enplaned 39,682 186,219 (146,537) -78.69%

Deplaned 39,013 187,276 (148,263) -79.17%

Total 78,695 373,495 (294,800) -78.93%

TOTAL CARGO (lbs.)

Enplaned 1,052,444 949,640 102,804 10.83%

Deplaned 1,293,766 1,247,574 46,192 3.70%

Total 2,346,210 2,197,214 148,996 6.78%

Numerical Percentage

2020 YTD 2019 YTD Change Change

PASSENGERS

Enplaned 482,304 1,317,656 (835,352) -63.40%

Deplaned 495,347 1,331,644 (836,297) -62.80%

Total 977,651 2,649,300 (1,671,649) -63.10%

TOTAL CARGO (lbs.)

Enplaned 6,490,368 6,283,786 206,582 3.29%

Deplaned 10,212,147 8,367,806 1,844,341 22.04%

Total 16,702,515 14,651,592 2,050,923 14.00%

Year To Date 

                           August, 2020 vs. August, 2019


